EN
EN
EN
EN
EN
EN
EN
EN

5 Technical Data
Marking
Type designation 9186/..-1.-11
CE marking C0158
Explosion Protection
Version 9186/12-11-11 9186/.5-12-11
Global (IECEx)
Gas and dust IECEx BVS 12.0081X IECEx BVS 13.0107X
Ex e mb ib [ia op is Ga] IIC T4 Gb Ex nA nC [op is T6 Ga] IIC T4 Gc
[Ex ia Da] IIIC [Ex op is Da] IIIC
Europe (ATEX)
Gas and dust BVS 06 ATEX E 145 X BVS 07 ATEX E 068 X
E II 2 (1) G Ex e mb ib [ia op is Ga]
IIC T4 Gb
E II 3 (1) G Ex nA nC [op is T6 Ga]
IIC T4 Gc
E II (1) D [Ex ia Da] IIIC E II (1) D [Ex op is Da] IIIC
Certifications and certificates
 Certificates IECEx, ATEX, Brazil (INMETRO), Canada (cFM), Kazakhstan (TR),
Russia (TR), USA (FM), Belarus (TR)
Ship approval ABS, CCS, ClassNK, DNVGL, LR, RS
Further parameters
Installation Zone 1 Zone 2 and in the safe area
Further information see respective certificate and operating instructions
Safety data
Max. voltage Uo ± 3.7  V  –
Max. current Io 148 mA –
Max. power Po 137 mW –
Safety-related
maximum voltage Um
253 V –
For connection
RS-485-IS
Max. permissible
voltage Ui
± 4.2  V –
Internal capacity
Ci and inductivity